OP \$40.00 5585754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM840527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forster, INC.		12/11/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forster MMM, INC.	
Street Address:	559A E Elkcam Circle, Unit C	
City:	Marco Island	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34145	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5585754	TOFL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jeff@jeffschick.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Forster

Address Line 1: 559A E Elkcam Circle, Unit C
Address Line 4: Marco Island, FLORIDA 34145

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Schick
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Schick/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Forster TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008204 FRAME: 0625

900801449

Welling W. Ave. Highland Indiana, 46322 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the corner of all WHEREAN Totaler, Inc., an Indiana Corporation, having a principal business address of 2720 198th, little and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Registrations and Applications (Bereinalter collectively retained to as the "Marks").

1. TOPL Tegislered trademark, Reg. No. 55887554 in Class Oliv for leather straps

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assigned is desurate of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including any Forester MMM, Inc., a Florida Corporation, having a principal business address of 559A E Ellicam Cir. Unit C. Marco Island, FL 34145 (heremafter referred to as "Assignee"), and and all common law rights in and to the Marks.

symbolized by said Mark and the right to recover damages, profits, and all other remedies for all which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce all right title and interest NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of throughout the world in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill of the business Past and hiture infringements thoreof

Signed December 11, 2019

ASSIGNOR

////

FORSTER, INC.

Lanch Source

tle President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008204 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 09/19/2023